	04-02-20		PEISE OF THE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COL
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1027113	21 . 🔻	FINN MOT KO
	, , ,	Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	
Lawrence T. Boni		Name: Transave, Inc.	
Brian S. Miller		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attachad2 🗔 Voc 🗷 No		
Nature of conveyance:	attached: La Tes and		
	⊒ Merger		
	Change of Name	Street Address: Princeton	Corporate Plaza
Other	_	11 Deer Park Drive, Suite 1	17
Guiei		City: Monmouth Jct. S	NJ (
Execution Date: March 24, 2004			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent i	• •		
If this document is being filed tog	jether with a new applic ۱		e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	ì		
10/696,389			
		ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application	_ :
5. Name and address of party to wi	hom correspondence mailed:		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application	
5. Name and address of party to will concerning document should be in	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 5218	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged. 8. Deposit account number:	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address:	hom correspondence mailed: Zip: 08543	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address: P.O. Box 5218 Street Address: P.O. Box 5218 City: Princeton State: NJ	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 5218 City: Princeton State: NJ 9. Statement and signature.	hom correspondence mailed: Zip: 08543 DO NOT USE	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address: P.O. Box 5218 Street Address: P.O. Box 5218 City: Princeton State: NJ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.	Zip: 08543 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in turnent.	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page) THIS SPACE	ged to deposit acco
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Eric A. Meade; c/o Dechert Internal Address: Street Address: City: Princeton State: NJ 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Zip: 08543 DO NOT USE d belief, the foregoing in turnent.	6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit account number: 04-0480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	ged to deposit acco

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0513

Docket No. TRANS-008 Serial No. 10/696,389

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence T. Boni and Brian S. Miller, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented certain inventions relating to **SUSTAINED RELEASE OF ANTIINFECTIVES** and for which a United States Patent Application was filed on October 29, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/696,389, and

WHEREAS, Transave, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Princeton Corporate Plaza, 11 Deer Park Drive, Suite 117, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey, 08852 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE of valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and empowers the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0514 ASSIGNOR agrees that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexamination thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Moumau Tu Junction, 200	3 0804
(City, Province or state, country)	
haume Boni	3/24/04
Lawrence T. Boni	(Date)
WITNESS:	
GLRALD BATY	
(Please Print Name)	
A. 200	3/24/04
(Signature)	(Date)
WITNESS:	
Anythony W. Scatto	
(Please Print Name)	
Month h Soll	3/24/04
(Signature)	(Date) '

Signed at MONMONTH IUNITION, NE	- US W-
(City, Province or state, country)	
Brian S. Miller	(Date)
TNUENTOR	
Bun S Gulle (Please Print Name) BIR, AN 5, MILLER	
Bran S. M. Ner (Signature)	$\frac{3/24/04}{\text{(Date)}}$
WITNESS:	
GERALD BATY	
(Please Print Name)	3/24/04
(Signature)	(Date)
164089.1.07	
WITNESSE	
Authory W. hotto	7/24/04 Date
Garlet one	
7,347.	

PTO/SB/21 (08-03)

Approved for use through 08/30/2003. OMB 0651-0031

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no ne	U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
	Application Number	10/696,389			
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	October 29,2003			
FORM	First Named Inventor	Boni			
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Art Unit	1711			
,	Examiner Name	Unknown			
	Attorney Docket Number				
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	/ Morried Booker Harrison	TRANS-008			
ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)					
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Assignment and Recordation Cover Sheet Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53	Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Addrest Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s)	After Allowance communication to Technology Center (TC) Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify below): Acknowledgement Postcard			
SIGNATUR	E OF APPLICANT, ATTORNE	Y, OR AGENT			
Firm or Individual name Eric A. Meade; Reg. No. 42,876 Signature Eric A. Meade; Reg. No. 42,876					
Date 3-29-2004					
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below. Typed or printed name Sally B. Hansen					
N S. Harison	21				
Signature A Dele	. Hansen	Date March 29, 2004			
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 15. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.					

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015157 FRAME: 0517